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Installing the SFP Transceiver Module
An SFP (small form-factor pluggable) transceiver module plugs into the SFP cage of switch VIVOTEK chasis

CAUTION: Observe electrostatic discharge (ESD) precautions when handling SFP transceiver modules. Always wear a wrist strap 

that connects to an approved grounding source when installing or handling the modules.

CAUTION: To prevent damage to an SFP module and to any connected cables, disconnect all cables before 
installing or removing a module.

NOTE: An SFP module is a hot-pluggable device; therefore, there is no need to power down the 
appliance when installing or removing a module.

To install an optical SFP module into an SFP cage, perform the following procedure.

NOTE: Do not remove the dust cap from the optical SFP module until directed to do so in the following procedure. 
In addition, always keep the dust caps on the fiber-optic cable connectors until ready to make a connection.

1. Verify that the bail latch is closed.

2. Verifying that the SFP cage notch and hinge are along the same edge, insert the module into the

SFP cage until the module latches into place. The module is fully seated when you hear a click.
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3. At one end of the fiber-optic cable, remove the dust caps from the LC connectors. Save the dust caps for future use.

4.  Inspect and clean the now uncovered fiber-optic end faces of the LC connectors.

5. Remove the dust cap from the SFP module. Save the dust cap for future use.

6. Connect the LC connectors of the fiber-optic cable to the SFP module.

Removing the SFP Transceiver Module
To remove an optical SFP module from an SFP cage, perform the following procedure.

1. Disconnect the LC cable connector from the SFP module.
2. Reinstall the dust cap onto each LC cable connector.

3. Remove the SFP module from the SFP cage.
Open the bail latch by rotating it 90 degrees.

b. Grasp the SFP module, and then carefully remove the module from the SFP cage.
4.  Close the bail latch.

5. Reinstall the dust cap into the SFP module.
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